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THE KELLY MINE PRESERVATION SOCIETY
England & Wales · Charity number 1212074

Details

Status Registered

Legal form CIO

Registered 2025-02-10

Register View on the Charity Commission register

Contact

Address 11 Lears Lane
Chudleigh
Newton Abbot
TQ13 0LP

Phone 01626853127

Email webmaster@kellymine.co.uk

Website www.kellymine.co.uk

Activities

Objects: THE OBJECTS OF THE CIO ARE:TO PRESERVE, FOR THE PUBLIC BENEFIT, THE KELLY
MINE SITE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, EQUIPMENT OR ANY OTHER ITEMS OF MINING OR
LOCAL INTEREST.TO ADVANCE EDUCATION FOR THE PUBLIC BENEFIT BY THE PROMOTION OF
KNOWLEDGE AND INTEREST IN THE HERITAGE OF THE KELLY MINE SITE THROUGH RESEARCH
AND ORGANISING TOURS AND TALKS REGARDING LOCAL AND MINING RELATED HISTORICAL
MATTERS.

Activities: The Kelly Mine Preservation Society leases the site of Kelly Mine near Lustleigh in Devon with the
aim of preserving and restoring it to approximately its condition in the 1940s. The volunteers restore the
buildings and machinery associated with the mine and look after the general site to demonstrate to the public
how a small Devon heamatite mine worked in the early to mid 19th century.

Classification

• How: Provides Advocacy/advice/information, Sponsors Or Undertakes Research

• What: Arts/culture/heritage/science

• Who: The General Public/mankind
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Geography

• Throughout England

Finances

Period end Income Expenditure Assets Employees

2025-10-31 £2,695 £1,914 - -

Trustees

Name Role Appointed

JOHN EGERTON KIRKBY TURNER Chair 2025-02-10

Anthony Ainscow 2025-02-10

Bruce Boulton 2025-02-10

David Gillman 2025-02-10

NICHOLAS WALTER 2025-03-10

Peter Wade 2025-02-10

Richard Offer 2025-02-10
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Trustee  ’s Report of the KMPS  
2  nd   November 2025   

This past year has provided two milestones in the Society’s history. 
Firstly, as I mentioned in my welcome, our landowner Molly Amery died 
at the beginning of October. I first met Molly, along with her husband 
Bill, in 1983 when an unlikely trio knocked on the Kelly Farm house 
door to discuss a possible future for the mine site. Molly and Bill were 
rightly wary of our approach but we talked on the doorstep for an hour or 
so and agreed to meet later in the year for further discussions. This time 
we were invited into the front parlour and we sat down to flesh out our 
plans to restore the mine site. These plans must have satisfied both Molly 
and Bill as we were allowed to start tidying up the site and to form a 
society subsequently going on to draw up a lease that was eventually 
signed in 1985. The Amery family encouraged us right from the start and 
as we progressed with the restoration took a keen interest in what we 
were doing. Molly was especially interested, visiting the mine regularly 
when we were working there and also keeping a close eye on any visitors 
who may have been looking at the site when we were not there. She 
attended most AGMs and always thanked us for what we were doing, 
occasionally making a few suggestions that were usually adopted

After Bill died Molly became the landlord and continued her 
interest in our progress. As the lease came up for its 12 yearly renewals 
she was always willing to agree to a continuation. I got the impression 
that she was happy with what we had achieved and that she was proud 
that “Her” mine was becoming well respected in local area and in the 
wider industrial history circles. She allowed us to use her field for 
parking visitors’ cars to the Society’s open days and looked forward to 
our appearances at the annual Lustleigh Show. She even organised a 
successful fund raiser in the old Lustleigh village hall. 

In later years Molly moved into a smaller, more manageable 
cottage but still kept a keen interest in our progress. After a serious fire at 
the cottage she never really recovered and took up residence in a care 
home for some years. She seemed to be thriving there so it was a shock to
hear that she was in Rowcroft Hospice where she sadly died.

Thank you Molly for all your encouragement, friendship and 
especially for believing that three TV employees would look after Kelly 
Mine for over forty years. 

Our deepest condolences are extended to Justin and Charles and to 
Molly’s wider family.

The second milestone is that the Society is now registered with the 
Charities Commission as a Charitable Incorporated Organisation. This 
means we are a legal entity and reduces the liability of the Trustees and 



board of directors. It also has the advantage (speaking before the 2025 
budget) that we can recover tax paid on membership fees and donations. 
A useful source of extra income.

That brings me neatly on to the position of Treasurer and 
Membership Secretary. As you will have been made aware Tony is 
retiring from the post after many years keeping us on the straight and 
narrow for which I thank him very much. So we will require a 
replacement. The finances have been kept on the right side with an annual
excess of income over expenditure of £623. Membership has stayed 
stable as have donations so, considering the present bank balance, we do 
not need to advise an increase in subscriptions. Future maintenance costs 
are difficult to forecast so a continued careful overview of expenditure 
needs to be maintained.

During the past year routine and not so routine maintenance has 
been undertaken. The drying shed waterwheel bearers have been replaced
and the launder to the dressing shed waterwheel has had a new bottom 
board fixed all of which has been treated to a coat of creosote. The grub 
hut door that has been showing its age has at last been replaced with a 
replica and will be painted once the treated wood has weathered. Various 
window sills have also been replaced but, as always, there is still more to 
do. The site generally has kept us busy keeping the undergrowth within 
reasonable bounds bearing in mind the wildlife that calls it home.

To end I would like to thank the committee for the work they do in 
keeping the Society running and to the members, for supporting the 
Society by being a member and to everybody who contributes to the 
weekly work parties. Kelly Mine would not be such a jewel in the crown 
of industrial history without any of them.

John Turner  (Hon. Chairman)



KMPS BANK ACCOUNT 2024 - 2025 10:59 30 Oct 2025
 COSTS

DATE ITEM SUBS SALES DONATION SECTRY MATERIALSMISC. BALANCE
2/11/2024 BANK BALANCE FROM 2nd Nov 2024 £‎	15,260.55

1/11/24 S Denford BACS £‎	 15.00 £‎	 10.00 £‎	15,285.55
1/11/24 L Stidson BACS £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,300.55
1/11/24 I Graint BACS £‎	 15.00 £‎	 35.00 £‎	15,350.55
4/11/24 M Arrow BACS £‎	 15.00 £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,380.55

20/11/24 J Aylett Cheque to NW  ***  £‎	15,380.55
29/11/24 A W Brooks BACS £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,395.55
29/11/24 P. Silvestri BACS £‎	 15.00  £‎	15,410.55
14/11/24 C Baker BACS £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,425.55
5/12/24 A Hare  BACS £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,440.55
9/12/24 J Piggot BACS £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,455.55

12/12/24 L Luckhaus BACS £‎	 15.00  £‎	15,470.55
16/12/24 H Howell BACS £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,485.55
20/12/24  N.walter BACS  £‎	 100.00 £‎	15,585.55

2/1/25 S Holley BACS £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,600.55
2/1/25 V Barns BACS £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,615.55

J Aylett Cheque £‎	 15.00 £‎	 10.00 £‎	15,640.55
A Blyth cheque £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,655.55
G Pike cheque £‎	 15.00  £‎	15,670.55
C Tilley cheque £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,685.55

7/1/25 J.Etchells BACS £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,700.55
10/1/25 P Kempson £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,715.55
19/1/25 B LeMarchant £‎	(102.94) £‎	15,612.61
19/1/25 NAMHO £‎	 (20.00) £‎	15,592.61
19/1/25 Krystal hosting 2090861 £‎	 (84.00) £‎	15,508.61
29/1/25 N.W. BACS dep £‎	 150.00 £‎	15,658.61
29/1/25 Anthony James BACS £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,673.61

7/3/25 Towergate insurance £‎	(216.98) £‎	15,456.63
14/3/25 Towergate Insurance £‎	(152.00) £‎	15,304.63
14/3/25 B le Marchant £‎	(157.41) £‎	15,147.22

16/3/2025 J EK Turner  for creosote £‎	(191.40) £‎	14,955.82
25/3/25 N.W. BACS £240 £‎	 45.00 £‎	 112.00 £‎	 83.00 £‎	15,195.82
22/4/25  History Society £‎	 40.00 £‎	15,235.82
30/4/25 BACS Council Bri Archaeology    £‎	 (52.00) £‎	15,183.82

6/5/25 NW BACS £250  Boulton x2 + T Dunce £‎	 45.00 £‎	15,228.82
Sales and donations £‎	 102.00 £‎	 103.00 £‎	15,433.82

29/5/25 NW Sumup £‎	 1.96 £‎	15,435.78
20/6/25 T. Greeves  cheque £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,450.78
25/6/25 J Turner generator board  £‎	 (123.00) £‎	15,327.78
17/7/25 N W BACS £‎	 55.00 £‎	 245.00 £‎	15,627.78
13/7/25 B le Marchant £‎	(181.70) £‎	15,446.08
13/7/25 R Baker £‎	 100.00 £‎	15,546.08
21/7/25 Scouts BoveyTracey £‎	 40.00 £‎	15,586.08
25/7/25 Sum UP £‎	 1.96 £‎	15,588.04
10/8/25 grub hut door £‎	(241.59) £‎	15,346.45
11/8/25 NW Bacs dep £‎	 50.00 £‎	 150.00 £‎	15,546.45
18/8/25 NW BACS dep £‎	 15.00 £‎	 235.00 £‎	15,796.45
15/9/25 S.Dyer £‎	 12.00 £‎	15,808.45
16/9/25 B Le M window sill £‎	 (48.40) £‎	15,760.05
24/9/25 Devonshire Assoc £‎	 100.00 £‎	15,860.05
6/10/25 NW BACS £200 £‎	 45.00 £‎	 0.00 £‎	15,905.05
6/10/25 Greiner SUBS 2025/26 £‎	 15.00  £‎	15,920.05
6/10/25 Piney Subs 2025/26 £‎	 15.00 £‎	15,935.05
6/10/25 Sales £‎	 125.00 £‎	16,060.05
8/10/25 Parke talk £‎	 75.00 £‎	16,135.05

13/10/25 Community talk £‎	 50.00 £‎	16,185.05
13/10/25 I Grant  membership for 2025/26 £‎	 15.00 £‎	 0.00 £‎	 35.00 £‎	16,235.05
20/10/25 J Aylett donation £‎	 25.00 £‎	16,260.05
27/10/25 B le M main miners dry £‎	 (60.19) £‎	16,199.86

£‎	16,199.86
£‎	16,199.86

KMPS Bank Account 2024 - 2025



BANKED     
INPUTS COSTS

SUBS SALES DONAT NEWSLTR MATERI MISC
£‎	 450.00 £‎	 667.96 £‎	 1,452.96 £‎	 0.00 £‎	(1,508.61)£‎	 (123.00) £‎	 939.31

DATE ITEM SUBS SALES DONATION SECTRY MATERIALSMISC. BALANCE
KMPS Cash Account

2/11/24 CASH BALANCE from 23/24 £242.58
B Le marchant SUB £‎	 15.00 £257.58
R offer SUB £‎	 15.00 £272.58
P Kendall SUB £‎	 15.00 £287.58
D Westaway SUB £‎	 15.00 £‎	 5.00 £307.58
G Cowell SUB £‎	 15.00 £322.58
K. Loze SUB £‎	 15.00 £337.58
J. Farmer SUB £‎	 15.00 £352.58
T. Tomkins SUB £‎	 15.00 £‎	 5.00 £372.58
P wade SUB £‎	 15.00 £387.58
C Webb SUB £‎	 15.00 £402.58
N Walter SUB £‎	 15.00 £417.58
J Turner SUB £‎	 15.00 £432.58
W Turner SUB £‎	 15.00 £447.58
E Turner SUB £‎	 15.00 £462.58
J Greiner Sub held by NW £‎	 15.00 £477.58

18/12/24 Rent Payment by NW £‎	 (250.00) £227.58
18/12/24 sales cash held by Nw £‎	 45.00 £‎	 40.00 £312.58
20/12/24 NW cash transferred to bank £‎	 (100.00) £212.58

28/1/25 cash held by NW   £‎	 10.00 £‎	 80.70 £303.28
NW cash transferred to bank £‎	 (150.00) £153.28
incl. Misc SUBS £‎	 60.00 £213.28
Talk fees held by NW £‎	 50.00 £263.28
Donations held by NW £‎	 52.25 £315.53
NW cash transferred to bank £‎	 (45.00) £‎	 (112.00) £‎	 (78.00) £80.53
NW Map  £‎	 (32.50) £48.03
misc £‎	 36.41 £84.44

 Cash held by NW £31.29  £84.44
cash held by ALA £53.15 £84.44
 Held by ALA  & NW  £84.44 £84.44

CASH
 COSTS

SUBS INPUTS DONAT NEWSLTR MATERI MISC
240.00 (7.00) (108.64) 0.00 (32.50) (250.00) £‎	 (158.14)

KMPS Income and expenditure 24/25 Cash+ Bank
 

COSTS  
  SUBS SALES DONAT NEWSLTR MATERI MISC  

£‎	 690.00 £‎	 660.96 £‎	 1,344.32 £‎	 0.00 £‎	(1,541.11)£‎	 (373.00) £‎	 781.17

TOTALS Receipts less exp 24/25 £‎	 623.03

 Total in Bank 24/25 £‎	16,199.86
Total cash held by ALA and NW 84.44  

 
 Total Monies held for KMPS £‎	16,284.30

KMPS Bank Account 2024 - 2025
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